

GAHC030006582023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/149/2023

Sh. Lalmangchhuana Sailo and 4 Ors.
S/o Rochhuma Sailo (L),
R/o Khawbung, Champhai District, Mizoram 2: Sh. C. Vanlalhnema
legal representative of Chawngthangpuia @ Lalthangpuia (L)

R/o Khawbung
Champhai District
Mizoram

3: Sh. S. Lalhuliana
Legal representative of Makthanga (L)

R/o Khawbung
Champhai District
Mizoram

4: Sh. Lalsangliana
Legal representative of Aithanga (L)
R/o Khawbung
Champhai District
Mizoram

5: Sh. Lalpawlngheta
Legal representative of Phunthanga (L)
R/o Khawbung
Champhai District
Mizora

VERSUS

The Union of India r/b the Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs
and 7 Ors.
NDCC-II Building, Jai Singh Road, Near Jantar Mantar, New Delhi-110001

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr B Lalramenga

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R5

**ORDER
BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

15.10.2024

Although the respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 have filed their counter affidavit, the remaining respondents have not filed the same.

Ms. Zairemsangpuii, learned CGC appearing for respondent No. 4 and Ms. Linda L Fambawl, learned Addl. Advocate General appearing for respondent Nos. 5 to 8 pray for and are granted further 3 (three) weeks' time to file their counter affidavit. The petitioner is also given liberty to file the rejoinder affidavit against the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents in the said time.

List the matter again after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant